Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number:

25 April 2019 4 March 2022 10320248 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 24 September 2009 ISO 45001 - 31 March 2019 ISO 9001 - 24 September 2009

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Pigeon Industries (Thailand) Co.,Ltd.

700/103 Moo 1, Amata City Chonburi, Tambol Ban Kao, Phan Thong District, Chonburi, 20160, Thailand

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0055939, ISO 45001 - 0055939, ISO 9001 - 0055939

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 14001:2015

Design and Manufacturing of Breast Pad, Wet Wipes, Liquid Cleanser, Toiletry Product, Pacifiers, Baby FeedingSet, Silicone and Plastic Parts for Baby Products. Assembly of Bottle, Nipple, Baby Cup, Breast Pumps and Breast Care Products

Design and Manufacturing of Breast Pad, Wet Wipes, Liquid Cleanser, Toiletry Product, Pacifiers, Baby FeedingSet, Silicone and Plastic Parts for Baby Products. Assembly of Bottle, Nipple, Baby Cup, Breast Pumps and Breast Care Products

Design and Manufacturing of Breast Pad, Wet Wipes, Liquid Cleanser, Toiletry Product, Pacifiers, Baby FeedingSet, Silicone and Plastic Parts for Baby Products. Assembly of Bottle, Nipple, Baby Cup, Breast Pumps and Breast Care Products

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO 14001 approval on 22-Mar-2017, SGS certificate number TH16/9408

Previous original ISO 9001 approval on 22-Mar-2017, SGS certificate number TH16/9406

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - SAMEA

Juni Rucha

Issued by: Lloyd's Register International (Thailand) Limited

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



001

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register International (Thailand) Limited, 22nd Floor Sirinrat Building, 3388/78 Rama IV Road, Klongton, Klongtoey, Bangkok 10110, Thailand for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom